The University is located between Colchester Town and Wivenhoe Village. From the former it is 15 mins by to the University, from the latter 8 mins by bus. Both are on the main trainline to/from London.
(a) Hotel on University Camus (expensive)


Wivenhoe House Hotel  - https://www.wivenhoehouse.co.uk
· Wivenhoe Park, Colchester, Essex, CO4 3SQ
· T: +44 (0) 1206 863666
· E: info@wivenhoehouse.co.uk

(b) Places to Stay in Colchester Town

The George Hotel -  http://www.thegeorgehotelcolchester.co.uk
· 116 High Street, Colchester, Essex.CO1 1TD
· T: +44 (0) 1206 578494
· E: reservations@thegeorgehotelcolchester.co.uk
The Rose and Crown - https://www.roseandcrowncolchester.co.uk
· East Street, Colchester, Essex, CO1 2TZ
· T: +44 (0) 1206866677
· E: Info@rose-and-crown.com
Grey Friars - http://greyfriarscolchester.co.uk
· East Hill, Colchester, CO1 1UG
· T: +44 (0) 1206 575913
· E: reservations@greyfriarscolchester.co.uk
North Hill Hotel - http://northhillhotel.com
· 51 North Hill, Colchester, Essex CO1 1PY
· T: +44 (0) 1206 574001
· E: info@northhillhotel.com
The Premier Inn (Colchester Town)  https://www.premierinn.com/gb/en/hotels/england/essex/colchester/colchester-town-centre-castle.html
· St Peters Street, Colchester, Essex, CO1 1HY
· T: +44 (0) 871 527 9506
Premier Inn (Colchester Cowdray Avenue)

https://www.premierinn.com/gb/en/hotels/england/essex/colchester/colchester-cowdray-avenue-a133.html
· Cowdray Avenue, Colchester, Essex CO1 1UT
· T: +44 (0) 871 527 8258
Riverside Hotel - http://colchesterhotel.co.uk
· 2 North Station Road, Colchester, Essex, CO1 1RB
· T: +44 (0) 1206 500 200 
· E: enquiries@colchesterhotel.co.uk
Red Lion Hotel - https://red-lion-hotel.co.uk/en
· High Street, Colchester, Essex CO1 1DJ
· T: +44 (0) 1206577986
· E: redlion@brook-hotels.co.uk
Star Anglia Hotel - http://www.starangliahotel.co.uk
· 75 North Station Road, Colchester, Essex, CO1 1SB
· T: +44 (0)1206 576496/737840
· E: info@starangliahotel.co.uk
The Globe Hotel - http://www.globehotelcolchester.co.uk
· 71North Station Road, Colchester, Essex, CO1 1RQ

· T: +44 (0)1206 576496
· E: info@globehotelcolchester.co.uk
St Botolph’s Hotel -  http://st-botolphs-restaurant-hotel-colchester.business.site
· 4 Saint Botolph's Circus, Colchester, Essex, CO2 7EF
· T: +44(0) 1206 545842
· E: https://www.booking.com/hotel/gb/st-botolph-39-s-colchester.en-gb.html#availability*
· (*note this is a general, hotel booking site).

Baye House - http://www.bayehouse.com
· 62 West Stockwell Street, Colchester, Essex, CO1 1HE

· T: Call Annie: +44(0) 7737 533879
· E: anneminns@googlemail.com
Blue Ivy Hotel - http://www.blueivyhotel.co.uk
· 4-6 North Hill, Colchester, Essex CO1 1DZ

· T: +44(0)1206 573005
· E: info@blueivyhotel.co.uk
(c)Places to Stay in Wivenhoe Village

The Black Buoy - http://www.blackbuoy.co.uk
· Black Bouy Hill, Wivenhoe, Colchester, Essex, CO7 9BS
· T: +44(0)1206 822425
· E: manager@blackbough.co.uk
The River Bed and Breakfast http://riverbedandbreakfast.wixsite.com/innisfree
· De Vere Lane, Wivenhoe, Colchester, CO7 9AS

· T: +44(0)1206 822181 /M:+44(0) 7914 217880
· E: vanessabaxter1@live.co.uk
Sylvan Stay - http://sylvanstay.co.uk
· 9, Elm Grove, Wivenhoe, Essex CO7 9AY 
· T: +44(0)1206 820813 : M: +44(0) 7989 839 743 
· E: info@sylvanstay.co.uk
Live and Let Live - http://www.liveandletlivewivenhoe.co.uk
· 2 Alma Street, Wivenhoe, Colchester, Co7 9DL
· T: +44(0) 1206 823100 / M: +44(0) 7864839339
· E: linda@liveandletlivewivenhoe.co.uk
